Ville de Gatineau
Regulatory boil advisory for part of Manoir-des-Trembles area
Passer au contenu principal
Ce communiqué a été publié le 26 août 2020. L'information dans ce communiqué pourrait ne plus être à jour et certains liens pourraient ne plus être fonctionnels.
Ville de Gatineau
News release
Regulatory boil advisory for part of Manoir-des-Trembles area

Gatineau August 26, 2020 - Gatineau is issuing a regulatory boil water advisory for approximatively 1,200 residences for part of Manoir-des-Trembles. Please note that Gatineau regularly monitors water quality pursuant to the Regulation respecting the quality of drinking water (RQEP). This advisory is in effect until further notice.

The boil water advisory is contained in the following area:
- North of des Parulines, des Chardonnerets et Mayburry streets;
- South of du Huard et des Migrateurs streets;
- East of des Parulines street et du boulevard des Trembles;
- West of boulevard Saint-Raymond.


Quick facts

If you are in the area covered by the boil water advisory
- Affected residents and institutions must boil their tap water for at least one minute before consuming it.
- They must continue to do so until Gatineau lifts the boil water advisory.
- Please note that the boil water advisory only applies to water used for consumption and for brushing teeth.
Once the boil water advisory has been lifted:
- all cold water taps, including water fountains, must be opened and the water left to run for one minute or until it gets cold before it can be consumed; and
- any ice made from tap water run during the boil water advisory must be discarded.


Image

Affected area


Associated link

Boil water advisory - Everything you need to know

– 30 –
     
Follow us on social media

Published by
Service des communications
Ville de Gatineau
Source
Yves Melanson
Responsable, relations avec les médias,
Service des communications
Ville de Gatineau
819-595-7171
melanson.yves@gatineau.ca
@ville_gatineau

À propos de Gatineau

Reconnue pour sa qualité de vie, Gatineau est une ville de 285 000 habitants. Elle est située sur la rive nord de la rivière des Outaouais, et s'étend à l'est et à l'ouest de la rivière Gatineau.

Retourner au haut de la page